

Ü

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 21404/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in WPC No.8525/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA PRADESH MADHYA VIRUDHA SAMITHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWAGATH ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Mr. Akshat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on
the prayer for interim.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.24414 of
2012.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar