

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25725/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in WA No.1233/2012 In WP No.25337/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASOKA INN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. L Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25725/2012

In the interest of justice one final opportunity is granted to the petitioner State to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

In I.A. No. 1/2012

Issue notice.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. accepts notice. It is agreed that in the meantime, respondent's application for grant of FL3 licence shall be considered within eight weeks from today on merits, uninfluenced by the pendency of this petition.

List the matter along with SLP(C) Nos. 26241-26243/2012.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		