

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24414/2012

K.J.BINU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 38251 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jose Verghese, Adv.
(In SLP (C)38251/2012)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 24414 of 2012

Respondent No. 3 is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are reported to be duly served through standing counsel, but neither appeared nor steps have been taken on their behalf.

SLP (C) 38251 of 2012

Learned counsel, Mr. Ramesh Babu, on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 has undertaken to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, who has sought time for filing counter affidavit on record. Prayer is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of paper books to the other side.

List again on 05.02.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) | |
| | REGISTRAR | |