

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS. 432-444 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) NOS. 27163-27165 OF 2012, 27170 OF 2012, 27172 OF 2012, 27174 OF 2012 AND 27176-27182 OF 2012
(For prel. hearing)

K. BAIJU & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITHKUMAR I.A.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(TO BE LISTED ALONG WITH SLP(C) NOS. 26241-26243 OF 2012)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.C. Thomas, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the contempt petitions returnable within two weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit in the main matters within a period of seven days.

We make it clear that the officers concerned need not be present in the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master

