

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24414/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in WA No.470/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.J.BINU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 38251 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

List the special leave petitions after two weeks when the other connected matters are listed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master